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ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA: GREATER PHILADELPHIA phone 610-660-9466 philly.zoa.org 

TV STATIONS 
CBS 3 – Eyewitness News 

1555 Hamilton Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130  
John Wilson, News Director 
Email – wilson@kyw.com 
Phone (215) 977-5333  
Website www.cbsphilly.com 
Email -  newsdesk@cbs3.com 
 
6ABC WPVI-TV                                        

4100 City Avenue                                      
Philadelphia, PA 19131 
Tom Davis, News Director                         
Phone (215) 878-9700  #21 
News Tip Line:#6abc from cellphone or 
call (215) 878-9700 
Website www.6abc.com 
Email – wpvi-tv.newsdesk@abc.com 
 

WCAU/NBC 10   

1800 Arch St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Elizabeth Flores, VP of News 
Elizabeth.flores@nbcuni.com 
Phone (215) 201-5210 
Email - wcaudesk@nbcuni.com 
Website www.nbcphiladelphia.com  
 
WXTF 29 (FOX LOCAL NEWS)                                                       

330 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Jim Driscoll, News Director 
Phone (215) 982-5500 
Fox Tip Line (800) 220-6397 or  
Website www.fox29.com  
E-mail - fox29.newsdesk@fox.com  
 

RADIO STATIONS 
KYW NEWS RADIO 

KYW Newsradio 1060 
2400 Market St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19103 
Kristina Hammerschmidt, News Director 
Email – desk@kywnewsradio.com 
Voice: (215) 238-7600 
 
WHYY Philadelphia 

Independence Mall West 
150 N. 6th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Sandra Clark, News Director 
Phone (215) 351-1200 
Website www.newsworks.org 
Email - newsroom@whyy.org 
 
WPHT 1210 AM 

Dom Giordano, Rich Zeoli and others.  
Call-in line: 855-839-1210 
 
990 The Answer 

The Chris Stigall Show 
Call-in line: 610-850-0990 

 
NEWSPAPERS 
The Philadelphia Inquirer, Daily News, 
philly.com 

Gabriel Escobar, Editor 

gescobar@inquirer.com 
Opinion editor: Sandra Shea 
News Room: (215) 854-4500 
City Desk: (215) 854-2771 
Breaking News: (215) 854-2443 
Website: www.philly.com 
Letters to the editor:  
inquirer.letters@phillynews.com 
801 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA. 19107 
 
Jewish Exponent 

2100 Arch St., Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone (215) 832-0700, (215) 832-0744 
Liz Spikol, editor 
Lspikol@jewishexponent.com 
Andy Gotlieb, Managing Editor 
Phone: (215) 832-0797  
agotlieb@jewishexponent.com 
Letters: letters@jewishexponent.com 
Website www.jewishexponent.com 
 
Philadelphia Jewish Links 

publisher@phillyjewishlink.com 
 
The Ambler Gazette 

307 Derstine Ave., Lansdale, PA 19446 
Nancy March, News Editor 
215-648-1127 
Nmarch@thereporteronline.com 
Letters: gazette@montgomerynews.com 
editorial@montgomerynews.com 
Phone (215) 542-0200 
 

Bucks County Courier Times 

One Oxford Valley 
2300 East Lincoln Highway 
Suite 500D 
Langhorne, PA 19047 
Phone (215)949-4000 
Website www.buckscountycouriertimes.com 
Email -- newstips@couriertimes.com 
Email – community@couriertimes.com  
Letters: letters@couriertimes.com 
 
City-Suburban News 
PO Box 17 

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 

Editor: Leslie Swan 
citysuburbannews@mac.com 
Phone: 610 667-6623 
 

Colonial News 

307 Derstine Ave., Lansdale, PA 19446 
Nancy March, News Editor 
215-648-1077 
nmarch@montgomerynews.com 
Letters: editorial@montgomerynews.com 
Phone (215) 542-0200 Fax (215) 643-9475 
 
The Daily Local News 

390 Eagleview Blvd. 
Exton, PA 19341 
Editor: Fran Maye 
Email and letters: Go to 
www.editor@dailylocal.com 
Phone (484) 401-4537 
 

The Delaware County Daily Times 

639 S. Chester Rd., Swarthmore, PA 19081 
Phil Heron, News Editor 
Email – editor@delcotimes.com 
newsroom@delcotimes.com 
Phone (610) 622-8810 
 
The Intelligencer 

2300 East Lincoln Highway 
Suite 500D 
Langhorne, PA 19047 
Executive Editor: 
Shane Fitzgerald 
215-949-4160 
sfitzgerald@couriertimes.com 
Website: www.theintell.com 
Phone: (215) 345-3000 
letters@theintell.com 
 
Broad & Liberty 

broadandliberty@gmail.com 
Editors@BroadAndLiberty.com 
 
Philadelphia Citizen 

roxanne@thephiladelphiacitizen.org 
larry@thephiladelphiacitizen.org 
 
The Main Line Times 

390 Eagleview Blvd. 
Exton, PA 19341 
Editor: Cheryl Rodgers 
Phone (610) 642-4300 press 5 
 
Times Herald 

639 S. Chester Rd. Swarthmore, PA 19081 
Cheryl Rodgers, News Editor, 
crodgers@timesherald.com 
Email: editors@timesherald.com 
Phone (610) 272-2500 ext. 215  
 
Northeast Times 

2 Executive Campus, Suite 400 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
Tom Waring, Editor 
Email - twaring@bsmphilly.com 
Phone (215) 354-3000 
 
Philadelphia Metro 
215-297-6221 
 
Philadelphia Weekly 

1520 Locust St., 5th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Jenny DeHuff - Editor 
jdehuff@philadelphiaweekly.com 
Website:www.philadelphiaweekly.com 
Phone (215) 543-3743 
 
Philadelphia Weekly Press 

218 S. 45th St, Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Claudia Christian, News Editor 
cchristian@pressreview.net 
Phone (215) 222-2846 Fax (215) 222-2378 
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Reading Eagle 

345 Penn St. 
Reading, PA 19601 
News Editor, Karol Gress 
kgress@readingeagle.com 
610-371-5021 
Letters to the editor: 
Go to: 
https://www.readingeagle.com/site/forms/onli
ne_services/letter_editor 
 
Souderton Independent 

307 Derstine Ave., Lansdale, PA 19446 
Nancy March, News Editor 
215-648-1077 
nmarch@thereporteronline.com 
Letters: editorial@montgomerynews.com 
Phone (215) 542-0200 
 
South Philly Review 

Two Executive Campus Suite 400 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
Website: www.southphillyreview.com 
Letters: mail@southphillyreview.com 
Phone (215) 336-2500 
 
Springfield Sun 

307 Derstine Ave., Lansdale, PA 19446 
Tom Celona, News Editor 
215-648-1077 
tcelona@montgomerynews.com 
Letters: editorial@montgomerynews.com 
Phone (215) 542-0200 
 
Mainline Suburban Life 

390 Eagleview Blvd. 
Exton, PA 19341 
Phone (610) 642-9704 
 
Times Chronicle 

307 Derstine Ave., Lansdale, PA 19446 
Tony Phyrillas, News Editor 
215-648-1077 
tphyrillas@pottsmerc.com 
Letters: editorial@montgomerynews.com 
Phone (215) 542-0200 
 
Billy Penn 

150 N 6th St 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Dayna Henninger, editor 
215-821-8477 
dayna@billypenn.com 
 
NEW JERSEY  
Burlington County Times 

116 Burrs Rd., Suite B, Westampton, NJ 
08060 
Executive Editor: Audrey Harvin 
609-871-8164 
aharvin@thebct.com 
letters@thebct.com 
 
New Jersey Courier Post 

P.O. Box 5300, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 
Jason Alt, Regional Editor 
jalt@gannettnj.com 

Email: cpmetro@courierpostonline.com 
Letters: cpedit@courierpostonline.com 
856-486-2442 
Newsroom Daytime: (856)663-6000 
After 6:00pm/Weekends: (856)486-2401 
 
Jewish Community Voice of  
Southern New Jersey 

1301 Springdale Rd., Suite 250 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 
jvoice@jfedsnj.org 
David Portnoe: Editor 
(856)751-9500, Ext. 1237 
Email and letters: 
dportnoe@jfedsnj.org 
 
DELAWARE 
Delaware Jewish Voice 

www.shalomdelaware.org 
101 Garden of Eden Rd. 
Wilmington, DE 19803 
Jaidy Schweers, Editor 
email and letters: 
jaidy@shalomdel.org 
302-427-2100 x238 
 
The News Journal 

David Ledford, Editor 
dledford@delawareonline.com 
Phil Freedman, News Director 
pfreedman@delawareonline.com 
Letter to the editor email form: 
letters@delawareonline.com 
Phone: (302) 324-2500 
Newsroom: (302)324-2858 
newsdesk@delawareonline.com 
 
NATIONAL MEDIA 
Associated Press 

1835 Market St. Suite 1700 
Philadelphia, PA. 19103 
Phone: 215-561-1133 
Editorial Phone: 215-561-1133 
Christina Paciolla, News Editor 
Cpaciolla@ap.org 
phillyap@ap.org 
 
ABC News 

47 West 66th Street 
New York, NY 10023 
Phone: 212-456-7777 
Fax: 212-456-4292  
Foreign Desk: Ben Gittleson (212)456-2800 
Website: abcnews.go.com for all email 
addresses. 
 

CBS News  

524 West 57th Street  
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: (212)975-4321  
Fax: (212)975-9387 
Website: http://www.cbsnews.com for all 
email addresses. 
 
NBC News 

30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10112 
Phone: 212-664-4444 

Website: http://www.nbcnews.com 
Email: story@nbcuni.com 
 
National Public Radio 

1111 N. Capital St., NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: 202-513-3232 
Website:  http://www.npr.org 
E-mail: www.npr.org/contact and click 
“contact the ombudsman” 
 

Fox News Channel 

1211 Avenue of Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
Phone: (888) 369-4762  
Website: www.foxnews.com 
Email: yourcomments@foxnews.com 
For corrections: refet.kaplan@foxnews.com 
 
CNN 

One CNN Center, Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: (404) 827-1500 
Website: http://www.cnn.com for all  
email addresses. 
 

 

When you contact the media, 

please be civil and polite. Try to be 

concise if you write a letter-to-the-

editor or call someone connected 

with a media outlet.  

Try to limit yourself to one or two 

topics. 

In addition to responding to 

something published, try to be pro-

active, such as a letter touting 

something good that Israel has 

done, or alerting the media about 

something terrible Israel’s enemies 

are doing. Ask that both types of 

things are covered.  

If any media are looking for 

sources of information, please refer 

them to Greater Philadelphia ZOA: 

610-660-9466 or 

office@zoaphilly. Share this 

resource with others and encourage 

them to use it. Thank you in 

advance for your advocacy! 
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